## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **BUKIDNON 2<sup>ND</sup> DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE** Don Carlos, Bukidnon, Region X

Name of Procuring Entity		: DPWH-BUKIDNON 2ND DEO Red	Request for Quotation : 2024-11-0452					
Revised on :			: December 18, 2024					
	Form/Title :	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Offic	e/End-U	ser : Const	ruction Section		
CO	MPANY NAME :	·						
	ADDRESS :				I			
TEL. NO./FAX No. : TIN :								
		ce on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms						
by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of December 26, 2024 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH- Buk 2nd DEO, Pinamaloy, Don Carlos, Bukidnon.								
	-					11	٨	
1 All entries r		TERMS AND CONDITIONS				//Jaulea	ant	
<ol> <li>All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.</li> <li>Delivery period within <b>10 working days</b> upon receipt of the approved funded</li> </ol>						JUVY F. P.	AULICAN	
Purchase Order (P.O). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.						Chief, Planning an	/	
3. Warranty s	shall be for a minimum of	f three (3) months for supplies & materials;				Chairpers	on Bac	
one year for equipment, 3 years for IT equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 4. Price Validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.								
5. Documents required to be submitted with the bid:				The awarding for this RFQ will be on lump -sum basis.				
5.1 Certified copy of PhilGEPS Registration; 5.2 Certified copy of Mayor's Permit/Business Permit						Prospective Su		
5.3 Geot	5.3 Geotagged Photo of Physical Store/Establishment.				quote for all the items.			
	5.4 Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement 5.5 Latest Income/Business Tax Return					Otherwise the	y will be	
6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certification of the product.						subjected for	_	
	licate the brand for each ved budget ceiling for this					disqualificatior	1	
9. For Corpora	ration please provide Sec	is procurement is Php <b>539,435.00</b> cretary Certificate and Board Resolution.				L		
	WH Compound							
Item	т	EMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY.		UNIT COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
No.								
1	Smart Phone		5	рс	107,887.00		<b> </b>	
<b> </b>	Specification:	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	──				<b> </b>	
	Operating Syster		──					
	Processor: A18 E	BIONIC	—					
	Memory: 8 GB		╂───					
	Internal Storage		╂───					
		ch diagonal, 2622 x 1206 pixel 460 PPI,	╂───					
		er Reina XDR Display, OLED, Fingerprint-	╂───					
		obic coating, Ceramic shield, glossy: yes,	╂───					
		iper Retina XDR, OLED,2622 x 1206 pixel	╂───					
	reso at 460 ppi		╂───					
<b> </b>		NAh Li-Ion with Fast Charging	╂───				<b> </b>	
		Main, 48MP Ultra Wide, 12MP 2x Telephoto	╂───					
<b> </b>		), Barometer, High Dyamic Range Gyro,	╂───				<b> </b>	
		tor, proximity sensor, dual ambient	—					
		B Cable and power adapter (charger) <b>c - x - nothing follows - x - x - x</b>	──					
	<u>x-x</u>		╂────					
Durnose	To be used for r	project geotagging, monitoring and validation	╂───					
ruipose.	To be used for p	noject geotagging, monitoring and validation	╂───					
	<u> </u>		-					
	<u> </u>							
	<u> </u>							
Brand and	d Model :	Warranty	:					
Delivery Period : Price Validity :								
		and accepted your General Conditions, I / We	e quote	you on	the item(s) at	prices note abo	ve. If the space	
	ry Period, Warra	anty and Price Validity are left blank, it means t	hat I co	oncur w	ith the Terms	and Conditions	specified by	
DPWH.								
					Printer	d Name / Signat	ure / Date	
					1 11100	i i laine / eignat	are, Bate	
					Tel No /C	Cellphone No. / F	- mail Addross	